Company and exercises powers under the supervision and
superintendence of the Board of the Company. In the opinion of
the Board, the appointment of Mr. Tantia is appropriate and in the
best interest of the Company.

It is proposed to pay consolidated remuneration to Mr. Tantia up
to Rs.43,32,240/- (Rupees Forty three lakh thirty two thousand two
hundred forty) only per annum by way of salary, perquisite etc.

Considering the responsibility shouldered by Mr. Tantia of the
enhanced business activities of the Company, the proposed
remuneration is commensurate with Industry standards and Board
level positions held in similar sized and similarly positioned